REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor’s Office:

Resx No.: 19441
Sponsor(s): Dan Tarwater III
Date: March 27, 2017
SEEECH Action Requested
X] Resolution
[JOrdinance
Project/Title: A resolution authorizing the County Executive, on behalf of the Jackson County Prosecutor, to
enter into a first addendum to the Memorandum of Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri. the
Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners, and the Research Foundation of the City University of New York,
c/o John Jay College of Criminal Justice, Center of Crime Prevention and Control, for technical assistance with
the Kansas City No Violence Alliance (KC NoVA) at a cost to the County not to exceed $15.000.
BUDGET
INFORMATION Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $15,000.00
To be completed Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: 5
By Requesting Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $15,000.00
Department and Amount budgeted for this item * (including $
Finance transfers):
Source of funding (name of fund) and account code
number;
FROM FROM ACCT

Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund

008-4152-56080 Other Professional Services $15,000.00

* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in the account is: $
OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

[J No budget impact (no fiscal note required)
[] Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the annual budget); estimated value and use of contract:
Department: Estimated Use: $

Prior Year Budget (if applicable):
Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):

PRIOR
LEGISLATION Prior ordinances and (date):
Prior resolutions and (date): #18693 12/15/14
CONTACT
INFORMATION | RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Gina Robinson, Chief of Operations, 881-3369
REQUEST This resolution authorizes the County Executive, on behalf of the Jackson County Prosecutor, to enter
SUMMARY into a first addendum (o the Memorandum of Agreement that was cxccuted per resolution # 18693.
The term of this agreement is January 1, 2016-March 31, 2017 and not to exceed $15,000.00.
CLEARANCE

[] Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)
[[] Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)
[] Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor’s Office)




ATTACHMENTS

REVIEW Department Director: Date: .-
Clean 1A Dokeen 5[ 13'] 1)
Fi (Budget A er Date, ;-
Yompicatie e St/

Division Manager:

JAYVR

County Counselor’s Offtce:

el

Date:

Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Department)

E] This expenditure was included in the annual budget.
[ Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in y
UJ There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure

is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which
payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

(= Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #
] Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.
Account Number:; Account Title: Amount Not to Exceed:

[5] This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of
funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order.

] This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.




Fiscal Note:

This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget.

PC#
Date: March 13, 2017 RES# 19441
Department / Division Character/Description Not to Exceed
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund
4152 - Prosecuting Attorney - Criminal 56080 - Other Professional Services $ 15,000
$ 15,000

ot

et Office




Res. 19441

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT, FIRST AMENDMENT FOR RENEWAL

On December 31, 2014, an Agreement was executed between The Research Foundation of the
City University of New York c/o John Jay College of Criminal Justice, the Center for Crime Prevention and
Control (“Research Team”), Jackson County, Missouri {Jackson County), City of Kansas City, Missouri
(KCMO), and Board of Police Commissioners, as the governing body of the Kansas City, Missouri Police
Department (KCPD), referred to collectively herein as “Partners,” for the period of 18 months beginning
July 12, 2014 and ending December 31, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Partners agree to amend the Agreement terms and conditions only as
follows, with all other terms and conditions remaining unchanged:

Preamble: The Preamble is amended to reflect the period of January 1, 2016 through April 15,
2017.

Section 2, National Network Project Assistance Goals: Section 2 is amended to reflect the
proposal set forth in the Research Team’s “Period Two Proposal” attached hereto as Exhibit A and

incorporated by reference.
Section 3, Project Cost and Deliverables: Section 3 is amended to reflect the sum total of

$15,000.00 to be paid by Jackson County and $10,000.00 to be paid by KCMO to Research Team for
work performed pursuant to the Agreement during the time period of January 1, 2016 through March
31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partners have executed this First Amendment for Renewal effective

as of this day of ,2017.
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY COUNSELOR
By: By:
Frank White, County Executive As to Form
ATTEST:
By:

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature, Jackson County



BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS

By:
Darryl Forte’, Chief of Police

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

By:
Troy Schulte, City Manager

RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF CITY UNIVERSITY
OF NEW YORK

By:
Richard Rothbard, President

KCPD OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

By:

As to Form

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

By:

As to Form




